PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8369307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFILM OPTOELECTRONIC INC.	01/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAANXI YIXIAN XIER INTELLIGENT OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Street Address:	BUILDING 4, 3RD FLOOR, SHAANXI QINCHUANGYUAN XIANYANG SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISE INCUBATION CENTER, GAOKE FOURTH ROAD, QINDU DISTRICT
City:	XIANYANG, SHAANXI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17339386
Application Number:	17113493
Application Number:	17065110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jzhoupatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JIANMIN ZHOU

Address Line 1: 17700 CASTLETON ST, STE 568

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JZ24-KJZ-ASSG01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANMIN ZHOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Jianmin Zhou/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent assignment - 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066237 FRAME: 0363

508322114

Assignment of Utility Patents Before USPTO Continue and Continue of Children and Continue of Children and Continue of Children and Continue of Children and Child

This assignment between the parties:

- inFilm Optoclectronic Inc. with address of Cassia Court, Suite716, 10 Market Street, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-9006 (the "ASSIGNOR")
- 2. Shaanxi Yixian Xier Intelligent Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. with address of Building 4, 3rd Floor, Shaanxi Qinchuangyuan Xianyang Science and Technology Enterprise Incubation Center, Gaoke Fourth Road, Qindu District, Xianyang, Shaanxi, China (the "ASSIGNEE")

Whereas:

The ASSIGNOR is the right holder of the 3 utility patents in USPTO as shown in the chart below.

Applicatio n number	Patent tille
17/339,38 6	MOIRÉ PATTERN IMAGING DEVICE
17/113,49 3	MOIRÉ IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE
17/065,11 0	MOIRE PATTERN IMAGING DEVICE

The contracting parties wish to assign ownership and all other rights of the abovementioned 3 utility patents from the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE.

The contracting parties agree the following:

- The ASSIGNOR assigns the above-mentioned utility patents to the ASSIGNEE with all goodwill. The ASSIGNEE receives all the above rights and is free to use the utility patents at will.
- 2. The ASSIGNEE assumes the responsibility to record this assignment at the USPTO.

THE CONTRACTING PARTIES

Fort

Prinad nam

For the ASSIGNOR

Date: January 2

Signature: 772-77 Printed name: CHIH-HSIVNG LIN

Title: Director

For and on behalf of in Film Optoglectrogic Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 066237 FRAME: 0364

- star

Anthorized Agnature(s)

RECORDED: 01/08/2024